RESOLUTION NO. 2017-04-10-04

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RE-EXECUTION OF A SUCCESSOR AGREEMENT FOR THE OPERATION OF THE LAKE COUNTRY MUNICIPAL COURT A/K/A MUNICIPAL COURT FOR WESTERN WAUKESHA COUNTY (PURSUANT TO SECTION 66.0301, WIS. STATS.)

WHEREAS, on April 10, 2017 the Village Board of the Village of Chenequa adopted Ordinance No. 2017-04-10-01 Repealing and Re-creating Section 1.10 of the Village of Chenequa Code of Ordinances providing for the establishment of a municipal court; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 2017-04-10-01 authorized the addition of new municipalities to as parties to the Successor Agreement for the Operation of the lake Country Municipal Court a/k/a Municipal Court for Western Waukesha County; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Chenequa desires to authorize the reexecution and delivery of such Successor Agreement reflecting the addition of additional parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Chenequa that the Successor Agreement for the Operation of the Lake Country Municipal Court a/k/a Municipal Court for Western Waukesha County, is hereby approved and the proper village officers are authorized and directed to execute and deliver such Successor Agreement.

Dated: April 10, 2017 VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

Susan L. Wilkey

Village President

ATTEST:

Pamela Ann Little

Village Clerk

Date Adopted: April 10, 2017 Date Published: April 18, 2017 Effective Date: April 19, 2017

020446-0006\20826073.1